6-1501

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  TRADEMAR	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Fleet National Bank, as  Successor by merger to  BankBoston, N.A.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other National Banking Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: GO/DAN Industries, Inc. Internal Address:  Street Address: 100 Gando Drive  City: New Haven State: CT Zip: 06513  Individual(s) citizenship  Association 18
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic.
Other Termination  Execution Date: May 11, 2001	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See attached Continuation Sheet  ached X Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michael Hill	245 00
Internal Address: Brown, Rudnick, Freed &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 265.00
Gesmer	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Financial Center	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document.  Michael Hill	haelHell 6/15/01 Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages inducing of	over sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

06/25/2001 TDIAZ1 00000105 1930965 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 225.00 DP

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (CONT.) TRADEMARKS ONLY

BOX 4.B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

Trademark	Registration Number
Heatbuster	1,930,965
Radiator Express (and	1,835,721
Design)	
Go/Dan Industries	1,769,970
Lemaster Adapter	1,769,969
GDI (and design)	1,768,567
Ready-Core	1,771,336
Radiator Express	1,417,957
Ready-Rad	1,103,835
Gando	909,467
Ready Aire	1,292,081

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST OF BANKBOSTON, N.A.

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (hereinafter the "Agreement"), dated May 11, 2001, executed by Fleet National Bank, successor by merger to BankBoston, N.A. (the "Secured Party"), releasing all security interests of Secured Party in the Intellectual Property (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Secured Party recorded a Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 1998 at Reel 1767, Frame 0573 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement included reference to, among others, the intellectual property identified in Exhibit A to this Agreement (the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires and is willing to terminate its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby terminates all of the Secured Party's security interest in the Intellectual Property.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, successor by merger to BANKBOSTON, N.A.

Print Name:

Title: Directo

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

) ss

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

On this //pt day of May, 2001 before me personally appeared Richard D.

Boughs Tr., to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn says that he/she is the agent of FLEET NATIONAL BANK, duly authorized to execute this instrument for FLEET NATIONAL BANK and that said execution was the free act and deed of FLEET NATIONAL BANK.

Notary Publ

JOHN L. JAMIESON FIOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 8, 2003